

01-04-2005



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16406-005001 Client's Ref. No.: Home Networking 11

ΞT

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached unique 2903	14,19		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Paul R. Klamer	Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc.		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	4000 Warner Blvd.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Burbank, CA 91522		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Corrective document to correct the Assignee's name. The original Assignment was recorded on 2/12/04 at Reel/Frame 014978/0367			
Execution Date: 1/29/04	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
10/657,138			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
BRIAN J. DORINI Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our		
20 107 107	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian J. Dorini Reg. No. 43,594 Name of Person Signing December 21, 2004 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6			

16406-005001 corrective doc cover sheet.doc

01/03/2005 NGETACHE 00000088 10657138 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0032**



01 FC:8021

RE



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-366001 Client's Ref. No.: Home Networking 11

EET

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul R. Klamer \ .30 - 00	=
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Warner Brothers Entertainment Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	4000 Warner Blvd.
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	Burbank, CA 91522
Execution Date: 1/29/04	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/657,243	
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
BRIAN J. DORINI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W.	国 Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ment.
Direct Desire	/ '
Brian J. Dorini Reg. No. 43,594	Sylvany 30,200
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu

PATENT

REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, PAUL R. KLAMER of 4712 Rockland Place, La Canada, CA 91011, hereby assign to Warner Brothers Entertainment Inc., having a place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 91522, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafted) called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of: (i) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled REDUCTION OF DIFFERENTIAL RESOLUTION OF SEPARATIONS, filed September 9, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/657,243, and (ii) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>REDUCTION OF DIFFERENTIAL RESOLUTION</u> OF SEPARATIONS, filed September 9, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/657,138, this assignment including said applications and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful

documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0034

Attorney Docket No: 06975-366001/Home Networking 11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this 27 day of PAULR. KLAME	, 200	
Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	ARSUN RAMAMURTAY 1489 BELEAU RD. GLENDELE CA 91206
1-29-04 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	TIMA PRIEDREY 253E. LOFIA ALTADA

40194861.doc

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

Page 2 of 2